
w
DE

G
Walter de Gruyter
Berlin • New York

MARGARET ANN PALLISER, O.P.

Christ, Our Mother of Mercy
Divine Mercy and Compassion in the Theology of the
Shewings of Julian of Norwich
1992. Large-Octavo. XIV, 262 pages. Cloth DM 168,-
ISBN 3-11-013558-2

A theology of mercy drawn from a textual analysis of the Book of Shewings
(Revelations) of the fourteenth century English mystic, Julian of Norwich.

Julian's image of Christ as the compassionate "mother" of mercy represents
her mature theological vision of divine mercy. Julian's trinitarian theology,
christology, soteriology, and anthropology are explored within the frame-
work of her understanding of the relationship between kind (nature), mercy
and grace. This study includes exhaustive references to the Middle English
text of the Shewings, bibliography and index.

Price is subject to change

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


THE MESSIAH
Developments in Earliest
Judaism and Christianity
Edited by JAMES H. CHARLESWORTH
Leading Jewish and Christian scholars address
the perplexing question of messianic beliefs
in Judaism and Christianity before the close
of the New Testament and the editing of the
Mishnah. $39.95 cloth
Available September 1992.

SOCIAL REALITY AND
THE EARLY CHRISTIANS
Theology, Ethics, and the
World of the New Testament
GERD THEISSEN
Gerd Theissen develops a creative inquiry .
into the correlation between the theological
and ethical convictions of the first Christians
and the social realities of the world in which
they lived. 129 95 cloth
Available September 1992.

MARRIAGE IN THE
EARLY CHURCH
Edited by DAVID G. HUNTER
Spanning the New Testament era through the
sixth century, these newly translated texts
allow readers to enter the sometimes-attrac-
tive, sometimes-repulsive ways in which
Christian marital commitment was actually
lived. $9.95 paper

CONFLICT AT ROME
Social Order and Hierarchy
in Early Christianity
JAMES S. JEFFERS
$14.95 paper

Now in Paper!

ROOTS OF EGYPTIAN
CHRISTIANITY
Edited by BIRGER A. PEARSON and
JAMES E. GOEHRING
$19.95 paper

Postage and handling costs are additional.

PAGANISM AND
CHRISTIANITY,
100-425 C.E.
A Sourcebook
Edited by RAMSAY MacMULLEN and
EUGENE N. LANE
Nearly 175 documents with explanatory
introductions—from saints, emperors,
philosophers, satirists, inscriptions, graffiti-
reveal the matrix of beliefs in which Chris-
tianity grew. $14.95 paper

GENTILES—JEWS-
CHRISTIANS
Polemics and Apologetics in
the Graeco-Roman Era
HANS CONZELMANN
"The sheer wealth of references alone. . .
practically guarantees the work's value."
—RICHARD 1. PERVO $37.95 Cloth

MAENADS, MARTYRS,
MATRONS, MONASTICS
A Sourcebook on Women's
Religions in the Greco-Roman
World
Edited by ROSS S. KRAEMER
$19.95 paper

ASCETIC BEHAVIOR IN
GRECO-ROMAN
ANTIQUITY
A Sourcebook
Edited by VINCENT L. WIMBUSH
$41.95 cloth

THE EMPEROR
AND THE GODS
Images from the Time of Trajan
DANIEL N. SCHOWALTER
$14.95 paper
Available September 1992.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


CAMBRIDGE

Now in paperback
The Spirit of the Oxford Movement
Tractarian Essays

OWEN CHADWICK

'There is an enchantment on this volume, as of the light that never was on sea
or land . . . (Chadwick's) writings are popular in their immediate accessibility
to the educated general reader through a lightness of tone and a breathtaking
charm which turns everything to gold'. The Tablet
£13.95 net HB 0 52142440 2 256 pp.

David Knowles Remembered
CHRISTOPHER BROOKE, ROGER LOVATT, DAVID LUSCOMBE and
AELRED SILLEM

Three academic historians and the Abbot of Quarr on the Isle of Wight come
together to celebrate the eventful life of David Knowles, formerly a devout
monk of the Downside community and Professor of Medieval History at
Cambridge.
£19.95 net HB 0 521 37233 X 176 pp.

Now in paperback
The Language and Logic of the Bible
The Earlier Middle Ages

GILLIAN EVANS

'Many people will certainly be delighted, as I was, to read such clever and
sympathetic pages about Rupert of Deutz, Abelard, Peter the Chanter, and,
of course (as Dr Evans is one of his most affectionate scholars) Anselm of
Canterbury.' New Blackfriars
£10.95 net PB 0 52142393 7 224 pp.

Newman and Heresy
The Anglican Years

STEPHEN THOMAS

'. . . a magnificent pioneering work . . . written with verve and brilliance, it
gives a most vivid and lively portrait of Newman as a mind and a man.'

Sheridan Gilley
£35.00 net HB 0 521 39208 X 352 pp.

CAMBRIDGE
UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 2RU, UK.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


CAMBRIDGE

The Pillars of Priestcraft Shaken
The Church of England and its Enemies, 1660-1730
J. A. I. CHAMPION
In examining the radical Republican attacks on early modern Christianity this
revealing new book explores the origins of English Enlightenment and puts
forward a thesis that these origins lay in English, and not French, thought.
£35.00 net HB 0 521 40536 X 288 pp.
Cambridge Studies in Early Modern British History

Predestination, Policy and Polemic

Conflict and Consensus in the English Church from the Reformation to
the Civil War
PETER WHITE
This important work refutes a currently fashionable consensus which
maintains that the English Civil War can be seen as primarily the result of a
Laudian and Arminian assault on a previously predominant Calvinism.
£35.00 net HB 0 521 39433 3 345 pp.

The Protestant Evangelical Awakening
W. R. WARD
A study of the early history of the Protestant revival movements from a pan-
European, as well as anglo-American, viewpoint, which shows the inter-
relationships and movements between the major Protestant communities.
£40.00 net HB 0 521 41491 1 378 pp.

Quakers and Baptists in Colonial Massachusetts
CARLA GARDINA PESTANA
The author examines the history of two religious sects worshipping illegally in
Puritan Massachusetts. In particular she considers the dramatic introduction
of the two beliefs and the interaction of their worshippers and the community
at large.
£30.00 net HB 0 521 41111 4 240 pp.

CAMBRIDGE
UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 2RU, UK.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


JTJ ANGLICAN
y AND

EPISCOPAL
H I S T O R Y

ANNONCEMENTS

LETTERS T O THE EDITOR

EDITORIAL: ANGLICANISM: A VIA MEDIA! John F. Woolvenon

CURRENT EVENTS:

THE POLITICS OF CARE Robert N. Bellah

CANADIAN CHURCH HISTORY: HIGHER EDUCATION

KING'S COLLEGE, NOVA SCOTIA Henry Roper

ENGLISH CHURCH HISTORY:

ASPECTS OF THEOLOGICAL LIBERALISM

CHARLES KINGSLEY AND THE

BOOK OF NATURE John C. Hawley, SJ.

BENJAMIN JOWETT IN MYTH AND HISTORY Peter Hinchliff

ARTHUR STANLEY AND

BROAD CHURCH HISTORIOGRAPHY David R. Boone

BOOK REVIEWS / . Barrett Miller and James E. Bradley

CHURCH REVIEWS: RHODE ISLAND,

QUEBEC, WALES, AND PANAMA . DavidL. Holmes

ANNUAL REPORTS OF THE

HISTORICAL SOCIETY Frank u. Sugeno

INDEX TO VOLUME LXI

Write to: Historical Society of The Episcopal Church • P.O. Box 2247 • Austin, Texas 78768

Individual Subscription $25.00 Institutional $25.00
Student $15.00 Retired $15.00

(10% discount with 3 year subscription)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


Religious Studies
Editors: Peter Byrne, King's College London
and Keith Ward, Christ Church, Oxford

^/*ptfM*S«/#«isaleading international journal for the philosophy
of religion. It publishes the best of current work in the subject as well
as material in other branches of religious studies (such as methodology
of the study of religion, history of religion and sociology of religion)
provided it is of general scholarly interest. The journal has no
commitment to any specific school of philosophy, or denominational
or confessional background. Religious Studtesencounges interchange
and juxtaposition of views by publishing groups of articles on the same
theme. Publication is rapid, facilitating philosophical responses and
debate. The journal also carries book reviews of a high standard, many
of which are critical essays in their own right.

Subscription

Religious Studies is published quarterly. Volume 28 (1992) is £76
for institutions and £37 for individuals. Volume 29 (1993) is £80
for institutions and £40 for individuals. Airmail is £16.50 per year
extra.

Take a closer look - FREE!
• Please send me a FREE sample copy of Religious Studies
• I am interested in subscribing. Please send me further details

Cambridge University Press also publishes other journals that may
be of interest. Please rick the appropriate box if you would like
further details. • Philosophy; • New Testament Studies;
• Arabic Sciences and Philosophy

Name
Address.

51O4J

Send this coupon to: Journals Marketing Department,Cambridge University Press,
FREEPOSTvThe Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 IBR, UK
(*No postage stamp necessary if posted in UK)

CAMBRIDGEIn USA, Canada & Mexico, write to:
Cambridge University Press, 40 West 20th Street,
New York, NY ioon-4211, USA UNIVERSITY PRESS

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


THE JOURNAL OF

ECCLESIASTICAL

HISTORY

VOLUME FORTY-THREE

1992

The right of the
University of Cambridge

to print and sell
all manner 0/ books

was granted by
Henry VIII in 1534.

The University has printed
and published continuoiuly

since 1584.

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS
Cambridge

New York Port Chester Melbourne Sydney

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


Published by the Press Syndicate of the University of Cambridge
The Pitt Building, Trumpington Street, Cambridge CB2 IRP

40 West 20th Street, New York, NY 10011-4211, USA
10 Stamford Road, Oakleigh, Victoria 3166, Australia

© Cambridge University Press 1992

PRINTED IN GREAT BRITAIN AT THE UNIVERSITY PRESS, CAMBRIDGE

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


THE JOURNAL OF ECCLESIASTICAL HISTORY

Edited by B. I. Bradshaw and Martin Brett .

Index to Volume Forty- Three

PETER LINEHAN, EDITOR, I 979-1991

ARTICLES

CONST ANTINE AND ' T H E ARIAN REACTION AFTER NICAEA':
BY T. G. ELLIOTT 169

CHRISTIANITY OR SOLAR MONOTHEISM : THE EARLY RELIGIOUS
BELIEFS OF ST PATRICK : BY TIMOTHY E. POWELL 531

RUFINUS AND THE LOGIC OF RETRIBUTION IN POST-EUSEBIAN CHURCH
HISTORIES: BY G. W. TROMPF 351

'FREQUENTER LEGERE'. THE PROPAGATION OF LITERACY, EDU-
CATION AND DIVINE WISDOM IN CAESARIUS OF ARLES: BY
ALBERTO FERREIRO 5

THE ANXIETY OF SANCTITY: ST GERALD OF AURILLAC AND HIS
MAKER: BY STUART AIRLIE 372

THE BAR OF THE ELY CONSISTORY COURT IN THE FOURTEENTH
CENTURY: ADVOCATES, PROCTORS AND OTHERS: BY JAMES
A. BRUNDAGE 541

THE LIBRARY OF JOHN BLACMAN AND CONTEMPORARY CARTHUSIAN
SPIRITUALITY: BY ROGER LOVATT 195

TENSIONS BETWEEN CLERGY AND LAITY IN SOME WESTERN GERMAN
CITIES IN THE LATER MIDDLE AGES : BY D. A. ELTIS 231

MODERATION AND DEPRIVATION: A REAPPRAISAL OF RICHARD
SIBBES : BY MARK E. DEVER 396

GODLY WOMEN IN EARLY MODERN ENGLAND: PURITANISM AND
GENDER: BY DIANE WILLEN 561

PRESBYTERIANS AND 'PARTIAL CONFORMITY' IN THE RESTORATION

CHURCH OF ENGLAND : BY JOHN D. RAMSBOTTOM 249

JOHN ERNEST GRABE (1666-1711): LUTHERAN SYNCRETIST AND

ANGLICAN PATRISTIC SCHOLAR: BY GUNTHER THOMANN 414

ON READING CHARITY SERMONS: EIGHTEENTH-CENTURY ANGLICAN

SOLICITATION AND EXHORTATION: BY DONNA T. ANDREW 581

iii

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

WILLIAM WARBURTON AND THE ALLIANCE OF CHURCH AND STATE:

BY STEPHEN TAYLOR 271

IDENTIFYING THE BEAST: SAMUEL HORSLEY AND THE PROBLEM OF

PAPAL ANTICHRIST : BY ANDREW ROBINSON 592

AMERICAN HIGH CHURCHMANSHIP AND THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE

FIRST COLONIAL EPISCOPATE IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND:

NOVA SCOTIA, 1787: BY PETER M. DOLL 35

THE GLASGOW UNIVERSALIST CHURCH AND SCOTTISH RADICALISM

FROM THE FRENCH REVOLUTION TO CHARTISM : A THEOLOGY OF

LIBERATION : BY JOAN CHRISTODOULOU 608

THE VIRGIN MARY AND RELIGIOUS CONFLICT IN VICTORIAN BRITAIN :

BY JOHN SINGLETON 16

'SPIRITUAL SCIENCE' AND CONVERSION EXPERIENCE IN EDWARDIAN

METHODISM: THE EXAMPLE OF WEST YORKSHIRE, BY S. J. D.

GREEN 428

ANTI-BOLSHEVISM AND ANTISEMITISM : THE CATHOLIC CHURCH IN

GERMANY AND NATIONAL SOCIALIST IDEOLOGY 1936-37: BY

GERHARD BESIER 447

NOTES AND DOCUMENTS

USURY AND COMITAL DISINHERITANCE. THE CASE OF FERRERS

VERSUS LANCASTER, ST PAUL'S, LONDON I 30 I : BY MARK BATESON

AND JEFFREY DENTON 60

REVIEW ARTICLES

SOME RECENT WORK ON MEDIEVAL SPAIN : BY PETER LINEHAN 97

THE CAUSES OF THE BRITISH CIVIL WARS : BY JOHN MORRILL 624

THE ORIGINS OF MODERN CATHOLICISM: BY DERMOT FENLON 102

RELIGION IN MODERN IRELAND: BY SHERIDAN GILLEY I IO

BEYOND THE MAINSTREAM IN THE STUDY OF AMERICAN RELIGIOUS

HISTORY: BY ROBERT A. ORSI 287

REVIEWS

ABELOVE, H E N R Y : The Evangelist of Desire. John Wesley and the
Methodists, by Henry D. Rack 156

ABRAMS, LESLEY and JAMES P. CARLEY (eds): The Archaeology and
History of Glastonbury Abbey. Essays in honour of the ninetieth birthday
of C. A. Ralegh, by Susan J. Ridyard 504

ALBERIGO, GUISEPPE (ed.): Christian Unity. The Council of Ferrara-
Florence 1438/'jg-ig8g, by D. M. Nicol 472

AMOS, THOMAS L., EUGENE A. GREEN and BEVERLY MAYNE KIENZLE

(eds): De Ore Domini. Preacher and word in the Middle Ages, by
D. L. D'Avray 121

iv

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

ASPEGREN, KERSTIN (ed. Rene Kieffer): The Male Woman. A feminine
ideal in the early church, by Judith Lieu 335

BACKUS, IRENA and FRANCIS HIGMAN (eds): The'orie et pratique de
rexegese. Actes du Troisieme Colloque International sur VHistoire de
IsExegese Biblique au XVIe siecle {Geneve, 31 aout-2 septembre ig88),
by James Carleton Paget 318

BANTING, H. M. J . (ed.): Two Anglo-Saxon Pontificals {the Egbert and
Sidney Sussex Pontificals), by Sarah Foot 506

BARTELINK, G . J . M., A. HILHORST and C. H. KNEEPKENS (eds):
Evlogia. Melanges offerts a Antoon A. R. Bastiaensen a I'occasion de son
soixante-cinquieme anniversaire, by C. P. Bammel 636

BAUCKHAM, RICHARD : Jude and the Relatives of Jesus in the Early Church,
by Stuart G. Hall 634

BEDDARD, ROBERT (ed.): The Revolutions of 1688 {The Andrew
Browning Lectures ig88), by John Childs 327

BEGGIANI, SEELY: An Introduction to Eastern Christian Spirituality. The
Syriac tradition, by Sebastian Brock 297

BENVENUTI PAPI , ANNA : Pastori di Popolo. Storie e leggende di Vescovi e
di citta neW Italia medievale, by George Holmes 511

BERNARDI, CLAUDIO : La Drammaturgia della Settimana Santa in Italia,
by Peter Burke 457

BICKERSTETH, J O H N and ROBERT W. DUNNING: Clerks of the Closet in
the Royal Household. Five hundred years of service to the crown. By
Diarmaid MacCulloch . 152

BISSON, THOMAS, N . : Medieval France and her Pyrenean Neighbours.
Studies in early institutional history, by Jean Dunbabin 341

BOWER, WALTER (ed. Simon Taylor and D. E. R. Wat t ) : Scoti-
chronicon, V : Books ix and x, by D. A. Carpenter 512

BOWER, WALTER (ed. N. F. Shead and others): Scotichronicon, V I :
Books xi and xii, by Michael Prestwich 646

BOZEMAN, THEODORE DWIGHT : To Live Ancient Lives. The primitivist
dimension in Puritanism, by Susan Hardman Moore 516

BRADING, D. A.: The First America. The Spanish monarchy, Creole
patriots, and the Liberal state 14Q2-186J, by J . S. Cummins 647

BRADLEY, JAMES E.: Religion, Revolution and English Radicalism. Non-
conformity in eighteenth-century politics and society, by J im Smyth 134

BROCK, PETER : Freedom from Violence. Sectarian nonresistance from the
Middle Ages to the Great War, by Geoffrey F. Nuttall 645

BROOKE, P E T E R : Ulster Presbyterianism. The historical perspective
1610-igyo, by Sheridan Gilley n o

BROWN, ALDEN V. : The Grail Movement and American Catholicism
ig/p-ig75, by Robert A. Orsi 287

BURR, DAVID : Olivi and Franciscan Poverty. The origins of the Usus
Pauper controversy, by Peter Biller 123

CAMERON, EUAN : The European Reformation, by G. R. Elton 479

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

CARCEL ORTI, Ma9 M. (ed.): Relaciones sobre el estado de las didcesis
valencianas, by Peter Linehan 153

CARROL, THOMAS K. (ed.): Jeremy Taylor. Selected works, by
Geoffrey F. Nuttall 517

CARROLL, GERARD : You Looked at Me. The spiritual testimony of
Claudine Maine, by A. Lloyd Moote 132

CHADWICK, HENRY: Heresy and Orthodoxy in the Early Church, by
Gerald Bonner 333

CHADWICK, HENRY (ed. and trans.): Saint Augustine, Confessions, by
Gerald Bonner 459

CHADWICK, OWEN : Michael Ramsey. A life, by Keith Robbins 496
CHIBNALL, MARJORIE : The Empress Matilda. Queen consort, queen

mother and lady of the English, by Michael Prestwich 680
CLEAR, CAITRIONA: Nuns in Nineteenth-century Ireland, by Sheridan

Gilley no
COHEN, CHARLES LLOYD : God's Caress. The psychology of Puritan

religious experience, by Susan Hardman Moore 515
COLDREY, BARRY M.: Faith and Fatherland. The Christian Brothers and

the development of Irish nationalism i8j8-ig2i, by Sheridan Gilley 110
CONFESSORE, ORNELLA: / Cattolici e la 'Fede nella Liberia'. Annali

Cattolici/Rivista Universale. Rassegna Nazionale, by John Pollard 490
COYLE, J. KEVIN, and others: Agostino d'Ippona. De moribus ecclesiae

catholicae et de moribus Manichaeorum, De quantitate
animae, by Henry Chadwick 116

CUNNINGHAM, MARY B. (ed., trans, and comm.): The Life of Michael
the Synkellos, by Jonathan Shepard 641

DALEY, BRIAN E.: The Hope of the Early Church. A handbook of patristic
eschatology, by Graham Gould 141

DAMERON, GEORGE W.: Episcopal Power and Florentine Society,
1000-1320, by Daniel Waley 117

DASSMAN, E. and others (eds): Jahrbuchfiir Antike und Christentum, 33,
by W. H. C. Frend 639

DELANO-SMITH, CATHERINE and ELIZABETH MORLEY INGRAM: Maps
in Bibles 1500-1600. An illustrated catalogue, by P. D. A. Harvey 686

DE MARTEL, GERARD (ed.): Commentaria in Ruth e codicibus Genouefensi
45 et Clagenfurtensi 13, by Margaret Gibson 146

DENTON, JEFFREY H.: Philip the Fair and the Ecclesiastical Assemblies of
I2g4~i2g5, by William Chester Jordan 147

DESAN, SUZANNE: Reclaiming the Sacred. Lay religion and popular politics
in revolutionary France, by Ralph Gibson 672

DICKINSON, J. C : The Priory of Cartmel, by R. B. Dobson 509
DONALD, PETER: An Uncounselled King. Charles I and the Scottish

troubles, 163J-1641, by David L. Smith 131
DONALDSON, GORDON : The Faith of the Scots, by Michael Lynch 336
DONNELLY, JOHN P. and R. M. KINGDOM (comp.): A Bibliography of

the Works of Peter Martyr Vermigli, by Peter Newman Brooks 688
vi

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

DORAN, SUSAN and CHRISTOPHER DURSTON: Princes, Pastors and
People. The Church and religion in England 1529-1689, by Claire
Cross 513

DUKE, ALASTAIR : Reformation and Revolt in the Low Countries, by
Andrew Pettegree 482

DUNBABIN, JEAN : A Hound of God. Pierre de la Palud and the fourteenth-
century church, by Brian Tierney 149

EDBURY, PETER W.: The Kingdom of Cyprus and the Crusades, 1191-1374,
by Norman Housley 339

ELTON, G. R. (ed.): The Reformation 1520-1559, II, by Owen
Chad wick 321

EMERY, PIERRE-YVES (ed. and trans.): Bernard de Clairvaux: Oeuvres
Completes, XXXI: Eloge de la Nouvelle Chevalerie; Vie de Saint
Malachie; Epitaphe, hymne, lettres, by Colin Morris 143

ESPOSITO, MARIO (ed. MICHAEL LAPIDGE) : Irish Books and Learning in
Mediaeval Europe, by Anthony Harvey 304

EVANS, D. SIMON (ed.): The Welsh Life ofSt David, by Patrick Sims-
Williams 468

EVANS, G. R. (ed.): Christian Authority. Essays in honour of Henry
Chadwick, by J. Gaudemet 295

EVIEUX, PIERRE, W. H. BURNS and others (eds): Cyrille iAlexandrie.
Lettres Festales. I-VI, by Henry Chadwick 503

FALQ_UE, EMMA, JUAN GIL and ANTONIO MAYA (eds): Chronica
Hispana saeculi XII, Pars I, by Simon Barton 679

FEINGOLD, MORDECHAI (ed.): Before Newton. The life and times of Isaac
Barrow, by John Henry 154

FINCHAM, KENNETH: Prelate as Pastor. The episcopate of James I, by
Peter White 129

FIRPO, MASSIMO: Tra Alumbrados e 'Spirituals. Studi su Juan de Valde's
e il Valdesianesimo nella crisi religiosa del '500 italiano, by Brian
Pullan 476

Fix, ANDREW C.: Prophecy and Reason. The Dutch Collegiants in the early
enlightenment, by Geoffrey F. Nuttall 669

FRANK, THOMAS : Studien zu italienischen Memorialzeugnissen des XL und
XII. Jahrhunderts, by H. E. J. Cowdrey 144

FRANKLIN, M. J. (ed.): The Cartulary of Daventry Priory, by Caroline
Brett 312

FREDDOSO, ALFRED J. and FRANCIS E. KELLEY (trans.): William of
Ockham. Quodlibetal Questions, I : Quodlibets 1-4; I I : Quodlibets
5-7> by Gordon Leff 681

FREEMAN, JENNIFER M.: W. D. Carde RstO FSA: his architectural
achievement, by Colin J. K. Cunningham 160

FRIESEN, ABRAHAM : Thomas Muentzer, a Destroyer of the Godless. The
making of a sixteenth-century revolutionary, by Euan Cameron 151

GARCIA, J. JOSE and F. JAVIER PENA (eds): Fuentes medievales
castellano-leonesas, by Peter Linehan 97

vii

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

GASPARRO, G. S., C. MAGAZZU and C. A. SPADA (eds): La coppia nei
Padri, by Gerald Bonner 458

GASTALDELLI, F. (ed.): San Bernardo. Lettere 211-548, by Christopher
Holdsworth 508

GIBSON, MARGARET T. and JANET L. NELSON (eds): Charles the Bald.
Court and kingdom, by Stuart Airlie 302

GILLEY, SHERIDAN : Newman and His Age, by Nicholas Sagovsky 491
GORDON, WALTER M.: Humanist Play and Belief. The seriocomic art of

Desiderius Erasmus, by Dominic Baker-Smith 481
GRAY, DONALD: Chaplain to Mr Speaker. The religious life of the House

of Commons, by J. Enoch Powell 152
GREENWAY, DIANA E. (comp.): John Le Neve. Fasti Ecclesiae

Anglicanae 1066-1300, IV: Salisbury, by Brian Kemp 677
GRELL, OLE PETER, JONATHAN I. ISRAEL and NICHOLAS TYACKE

(eds): From Persecution to Toleration. The Glorious Revolution and
religion in England, by Colin Kidd 667

GROSS, HANNS : Rome in the Age of Enlightenment. The post- Tridentine
syndrome and the ancien regime, by Peter Burke 155

GUNN, S. J. and P. G. LINDLEY (eds): Cardinal Wolsey. Church, state
and art, by G. R. Elton 649

GUY, JOHN R. (ed.): The Diocese of Llandajf in 1763. The primary
visitation of Bishop Ewer, by W. J. Sheils 691

HAGEN, KENNETH (ed.): Augustine, the Harvest, and Theology
(1 300-1650): Essays dedicated to Heiko Augustinus Oberman in honour
of his sixtieth birthday, by Euan Cameron 682

HALDON, J. F.: Byzantium in the Seventh Century. The transformation of a
culture, by Michael Angold 464

HALL, J. B. (ed.): Ioannis Saresberiensis. Metalogicon, by Michael
Winterbottom 470

HAPPE, PETER and JOHN N. KING (eds): The Vocacyon of Johan Bale,
by Alan Ford 663

HARPER-BILL, CHRISTOPHER : The Cartulary of the Augustinian Friars of
Clare, by Robert Ombres 684

HARRIS, T., P. SEAWARD and M. GOLDIE (eds): The Politics of
Religion in Restoration England, by Justin Champion 325

HAYUM, ANDREE: The Isenheim Altarpiece. God's medicine and the
painter's vision, by Peter Burke 150

HEFFERNAN, THOMAS J.: Sacred Biography. Saints and their biographers in
the middle ages, by Susan J. Ridyard 305

HELMSTADTER, RICHARD J. and BERNARD LIGHTMAN : Victorian Faith
in Crisis. Essays on continuity and change in nineteenth-century religious
belief, by Boyd Hilton 157

HERBERS, KLAUS, HANS HENNING KORTUM and CARLO SERVATIUS

(eds): Ex Ipsis Rerum Documentis. Beitrage zur Medidvistik.
Festschrift fiir Harold %immermann zum 65. Geburtstag, by Jane E.
Sayers 676

viii

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

HUTCHISON, WILLIAM R. (ed.): Between the Times. The travail of the
Protestant establishment in America, igoo—ig6o, by Robert A. Orsi 287

INGLIS, TOM: Moral Monopoly. The Catholic Church in modern Irish
society, by Sheridan Gilley 11 o

IZBICKI, THOMAS M. (trans.): Juan de Torquemada. A disputation on the
authority of Pope and Council, by J. H. Burns 341

JAKI, STANLEY L.: Pierre Duhem. Homme de science et de foi, by Paul
McPartlan 498

JENKINS, ARTHUR HILARY (ed.): John Henry Newman and Modernism,
by Nicholas Sagovsky 491

JEREMY, DAVID J.: Capitalists and Christians. Business leaders and the
churches in Britain, igoo-ig6o, by Keith Robbins 520

JOHNSON, MARK D.: The Dissolution of Dissent, 1850-1918, by Keith
Robbins 158

JOHNSON, PENELOPE D.: Equal in Monastic Profession. Religious women
in medieval France, by Sally Thompson 507

KAMIN, SARAH and AVROM SALTMAN (eds): Secundum Salomonem. A
thirteenth century Latin commentary on the Song of Solomon, by A. A.
Macintosh 471

KANNOOKADAN, PAULY: The East Syrian Lectionary. An historico-
liturgical study, by Bryan D. Spinks 675

KAUFMAN, PETER IVER: Redeeming Politics, by R. A. Markus 140
KELLENBENZ, HERMANN and PAOLO PRODI (eds): Fisco religione stato

neWeta confessionale, by Richard Mackenney 124
KER, IAN : The Achievement of John Henry Newman, by Nicholas

Sagovsky 491
KER, IAN and ALAN G. HILL (eds): Newman after a Hundred Years, by

Nicholas Sagovsky 491
KIRK, JAMES : Patterns of Reform. Continuity and change in the Reformation

kirk, by Michael Lynch 322
KORMENDY, J. (ed.) : Annatae e Regno Hungariae provenientes in Archivo

Secreto Vaticano 1421-1536, by P. N. R. Zutshi 512
LAGEY, MICHAEL J. (ed.): Religion and Twentieth-century American

Intellectual Life, by Robert A. Orsi 287
LAMBRICK, GABRIELLE and C. F. SLADE (eds): Two Cartularies of

Abingdon Abbey, by David Postles 683
LANCEL, SERGE (ed.), Actes de la Conference de Carthage en 411, IV, by

W. H. C. Frend 335
LANGMUIR, GAVIN I.: History, Religion and Antisemitism, by Jeremy

Cohen 293
LANGMUIR, GAVIN I.: Towards a Definition of Antisemitism, by Anna

Sapir Abulafia 332
LARKIN, EMMET : The Consolidation of the Roman Catholic Church in

Ireland, 1860-1870, by Sheridan Gilley 110
LAURENCE, ANNE: Parliamentary Army Chaplains 1642-1651, by

Anthony Milton 666
ix

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

LAURENCE, ANNE, W. R. OWENS and STUART SIM (eds): John Bunyan
and his England 1628-88, by Anthony Milton 690

LOACH, JENNIFER : Parliament under the Tudors, by M. A. R. Graves 689
LOHRMANN, DIETRICH : Papsturkunden in Frankreich, Dio'zese Paris I.

Urkunden und Briefsammlungen der Abteien Sainte-Genevieve und
Saint- Victor, by Robert Somerville 119

LOVEGROVE, DERYCK W.: Established Church, Sectarian People.
Itinerancy and the transformation of English dissent, 1780-1830, by
Boyd Hilton 670

MACCULLOCH, DIARMAID : The Later Reformation in England,
1547-1603, by Christopher Haigh 485

MACDONALD, MICHAEL and TERENCE MURPHY: Sleepless Souls.
Suicide in early modern England, by Roy Porter • 127

MCKEE, ELSIE ANNE and BRIAN G. ARMSTRONG (eds): Probing the
Reformed Tradition. Historical studies in honor of Edward A. Dowey,
Jr, by D. W. Bebbington 343

MARTZ, LOUIS L.: Thomas More. The search for the inner man, by
Anthony Kenny 650

MASON, EMMA: St Wulfstan of Worcester, c. 1008-1095, ^>Y Mary
Cheney 142

MATTER, E. ANN : The Voice of My Beloved. The Song of Songs in western
medieval Christianity, by Peter Cramer 337

MAYEUR, JEAN-MARIE and others: Guerres mondiales et Totalitarismes
(1914-1958), by Owen Chadwick 137

MELLONI, ALBERTO: Innocenzo IV. La concezione e Pesperienza della
cristianita come regimen unius personae, by Kenneth Pennington 147

MEYERSON, MARK D.:The Muslims of Valencia in the Age of Fernando
and Isabel. Between coexistence and crusade, by L. P. Harvey 474

MORLAND, STEPHEN C.: Glastonbury, Domesday and Related Studies, by
Susan J. Ridyard 504

MORRIS, ROSEMARY (ed.): Church and People in Byzantium. Society for
the Promotion of Byzantine Studies. Twentieth Spring Symposium of
Byzantine Studies, Manchester ig86, by Jonathan Shepard 463

MORRISON, KARL F.: History as a Visual Art in the Twelfth-Century
Renaissance, by C. N. L. Brooke 120

MOYES, MALCOLM ROBERT : Richard Rollers Expositio Super Novem
Lectiones Mortuorum. An introduction and contributions towards a
critical edition, by Roger Lovatt 682

MUHLBERGER, STEVEN : The Fifth-Century Chroniclers. Prosper, Hydatius
and the Gallic Chronicler of 452, by Roger Collins 462

MULLER, GERHARD (ed.), Theologische Realenzyklopddie, XX:
Kreuzzuge-Leo XIII, by Owen Chadwick 161

MULLER, HERIBERT : Die Franzosen, Frankreich und das Basler Konzil
(1431-1440), by Antony Black 149

MURTORINNE, EINO (ed. Gertraud Griinzinger-Siebert): Diefinnisch-
deutschen Kirchenbeziehungen 1940-1944, by Owen Chadwick 330

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

NEDERMAN, CARY J . (ed. and trans.): John of Salisbury. Policraticus.
Of the Frivolities of Courtiers and the Footprints of Philosophers, by
Michael Winterbottom 145

NEES, LAWRENCE : A Tainted Mantle. Hercules and the classical tradition
at the Carolingian Court, by Margaret Gibson 301

NELSON, JANET L. (ed. and trans.): The Annals of St-Bertin, by Simon
Coupland 675

NICCOLI, OTTAVIA (trans. Lydia G. Cochrane): Prophecy and People in
Renaissance Italy, by John E. Law 314

OLSON, LYNETTE : Early Monasteries in Cornwall, by Sarah Foot 505
O ' M A L L E Y , J O H N W. (ed.): Catholicism in Early Modern Ireland. A

guide to research, by Dermot Fenlon 102
ORMROD, M. W.: The Reign of Edward III. Crown and political society in

England 1327-1377, by Anthony Tuck 313
PACIOCCO, ROBERTO: Da Francesco ai 'Catalogi Sanctorum'. Livelli

istituzionali e immagini agiogrqfiche neWOrdine Francescano (secoli
XIII-XIV), by Michael Robson 511

PAGANO, SERGIO M. and CONGETTA RANIERI (eds): Nuovi documenti
su Vittoria Colonna e Reginald Pole, by Dermot Fenlon 102

PARAVICINI BAGLIANI, AGOSTINO and GIORGIO STABILE (eds): Trailme
im Mittelalter. Ikonologische Studien, by Alexander Murray 644

PAXTON, FREDERICK S.: Christianizing Death. The creation of a ritual
process in early medieval Europe, by Rosamond McKitterick 642

PELIKAN, JAROSLAV : Imago Dei. The Byzantine apologia for icons, by
Jonathan Shepard 298

PELLEGRINI, LETIZIA : Specchio di Donna. Uimmaginefemminile nel XIII
secolo: gli exempla di Stefano di Borbone, by D. L. D'Avray 121

PRICOCO, SALVATORE, FRANCESCA RIZZO NERVO and TERESA

SARDELLA : Sicilia e Italia suburbicaria tra IV e VIII secolo. Atti del
Convegno di Studi (Catania, 24-27 ottobre ig8g), by Patricia Skinner 674

QUINTANA PRIETO, A.: La documentacio'n pontificia de Inocencio IV
(1243-1254), by Peter Linehan 97

RAPLEY, ELIZABETH : The Devotes. Women and Church in seventeenth-
century France, by A. Lloyd Moote 132

RAVITCH, NORMAN: The Catholic Church and the French Nation
i^8g-ig8g, by John McManners 487

REES, B. R.: Pelagius. A reluctant heretic, by Judith McClure 142
REVENTLOW, HENNING GRAF, WALTER SPARN and J O H N WOOD-

BRIDGE (eds): Historische Kritik und biblischer Kanon in der
deutschen Aufkldrung, by W. R. Ward 155

R E X , RICHARD: The Theology of John Fisher, by Anthony Kenny 650
RILEY-SMITH, JONATHAN: What were the Crusades?, by H. E . J .

Cowdrey 686
RINALDI, GIANCARLO : Biblia Gentium: a first contribution towards an

index of biblical quotations made by Greek and Latin heathen writers of
the Roman Imperial times, by W. H. C. Frend 333

xi

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

RODES, ROBERT E.: Law and Modernization in the Church of England.
Charles II to the welfare state, by Peter Stein 691

ROLLASON, DAVID: Saints and Relics in Anglo-Saxon England, by
Susan J. Ridyard 305

ROTELLE, JOHN E. (ed.): St Augustine. Sermons, I {The Works of
St Augustine. A translation for the 21st century, III), by Henry
Chadwick 116

RUGGIERI, GIUSEPPE (ed.): Eglise et Histoire de I'Eglise en Afrique. Actes
du Colloque de Bologne 22-25 Octobre 1988, by Andrew Porter 135

RUGGIERI, VINCENZO: Byzantine Religious Architecture (582—867). Its
history and structural elements, by Jonathan Shepard 640

RUSSELL, CONRAD : The Causes of the English Civil War. The Ford
Lectures delivered in the University of Oxford, 1987-1988, by John
Morrill 624

RUSSELL, CONRAD : The Fall of the British Monarchies, 1637-1642, by
John Morrill 624

RUSSELL, CONRAD : Unrevolutionary England, 1603—1642, by John
Morrill 624

Russo, ANTONIO : Henri de Lubac: teologia e dogma nella storia. L'influsso
di Blondel, by Paul McPartlan 498

SCHMIDT, LEIGH ERIC: Holy Fairs. Scottish communions and American
revivals in the early modern period, by Colin Kidd 688

SCHOEBEL, MARTIN : Archiv und Besitz der Abtei St. Viktor in Paris, by
Jean Dunbabin 680

SCHOECK, R. J.: Erasmus of Europe. The making of a humanist 1467-1500,
by Dominic Baker-Smith 481

SCHROEDER, GUY and EDOUARD DES PLACES (eds): Eusebe de Ce'sare'e.
La Preparation Evangelique, Books VIII-IX-X, by Gerald Bonner 502

SCOTLAND, N. A. D.: Eucharistic Consecration in the First Four Centuries
and its Implications for Liturgical Reform, by Henry Chadwick 334

SELL, ALAN P. F.: Rhetoric and Reality. Theological reflections upon
Congregationalism and its heirs, by Keith Robbins 521

SETTON, KENNETH M.: Venice, Austria and the Turks in the Seventeenth
Century, by A. D. Wright 515

SICARD, PATRICE (ed.): Hugues de Saint-Victor et son Ecole, by
Margaret Gibson 678

SILANO, GIULIO: Acts of Gubertinus de Novate, Notary of the Patriarch of
Aquileia, 1328-1336. A calendar with selected documents, by John
Larner 148

SIMS-WILLIAMS, PATRICK : Religion and Literature in Western England,
600-800, by Steven Bassett 300

SLATER, CANDACE: City Steeple, City Streets. Saints' tales from Granada
and a changing Spain, by Frances Lannon 499

SOLT, LEO F.: Church and State in Early Modern England, 1509-1640, by
Robert Eccleshall 125

Xll

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

SOUTHERN, R. W.: Saint Anselm. A portrait in a landscape, by C. H.
Lawrence 309

STARNES, COLIN: Augustine's Conversion. A guide to the arguments of
Confessions I-IX, by Henry Chadwick 116

STAYER, JAMES M.: The German Peasants' War and Anabaptist
Community of Goods, by Alexander Cowan 654

STONE, LAWRENCE : Road to Divorce, England i^o-ig8y, by James A.
Brundage 657

STUDDERT-KENNEDY, GERALD: British Christians, Indian Nationalists
and the Raj, by Keith Robbins 519

SUPPLE-GREEN, J. F.: The Catholic Revival in Yorkshire 1850-igoo, by
W.J. Sheils 518

SWANSON, R. N. (ed.): The Register of John Catterick, Bishop of Coventry
and Lichfield 1415-14^, by R. B. Dobson 685

SWEENEY, JAMES ROSS and STANLEY CHODOROW (eds): Popes,
Teachers, and Canon Law in the Middle Ages, by J. H. Burns 311

TAFT, ROBERT F.: A History of the Liturgy of St John Chrysostom, IV:
The Diptychs, by Henry Chadwick 637

TANNER, NORMAN P. (ed.): Decrees of the Ecumenical Councils, by Peter
Linehan 140

TAPIA, JOAQJJIN: Iglesiay Teologia en Melchor Cano (7509-/560). Un
protagonista de la resturacion eclesialy leologica en la Espana del siglo
XVI, by Colin P. Thompson 342

TAYLOR, T. F.: J. Armitage Robinson. Eccentric, scholar and churchman,
i8$8-ig33, by C. N. L. Brooke 159

TEDESCHI, JOHN (ed.): The Prosecution of Heresy. Collected studies on the
Inquisition in early modern Italy, by Brian Pullan 476

TROELTSCH, ERNST (ed. J.-M. TETAZ) : Religion et Histoire. Esquisses
philosophiques et the'ologiques, by Mark D. Chapman 494

TROELTSCH, ERNST : Religion in History, by Mark D. Chapman 494
VAN OORT, JOHANNES : Jerusalem and Babylon. A study into Augustine's

City of God and the sources of his doctrine of the two cities, by Henry
Chadwick 116

VAN'T SPIJKER, IENJE: Als door een speciaal stempel. Traditie en
vemieuwing in heiligenlevens uit Noordwest-Frankrijk (1050-njo), by
Elisabeth van Houts 507

VAN'T SPIJKER, WILLEM (ed.): Calvin: Erbe und Auftrag. Festschrift
fur Wilhelm Heinrich Neuser zum 65. Geburtstag, by Alister
McGrath 687

VERMEIL, EDMOND (ed. H. Ruddies): La Pense'e religieuse de Troeltsch,
by Mark D. Chapman 494

VOORBIJ, J. B.: Het 'Speculum Historiale' van Vincent van Beauvais. Een
studie van zijn ontstaansgeschiedenis, by Elisabeth van Houts 510

WAITE, GARY K.: David Joris and Dutch Anabaptism 1524-1543, by
Alastair Hamilton 484

xm

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

WALKER, GRAHAM and TOM GALLAGHER (eds): Sermons and Battle
Hymns. Protestant popular culture in modern Scotland, by Keith
Robbins 692

WANDEL, LEE PALMER: Always Among Us. Images of the poor in
Zwinglts Zurich, by Carlos M. N. Eire 660

WARD, BENEDICTA: The Venerable Bede, by J. C. Crick 338
WATERMAN, A. M. C.: Revolution, Economics and Religion. Christian

political economy, 1798-1833, by Ian Machin 517
WATT, TESSA : Cheap Print and Popular Piety 1 550-1640, by Michael

Frearson 514
WAUGH, SCOTT L.: England in the Reign of Edward III, by Chris

Given-Wilson 340
WILLIAMS, ROWAN: Teresa of Avila, by Aidan Nichols 656
WILLIAMS, ROWAN (ed.): The Making of Orthodoxy. Essays in honour of

Henry Chadwick, by J. Gaudemet 295
WINCHESTER, ANGUS: Discovering Parish Boundaries, by Oliver

Rackham 504
WITTMER-BUTSCH, MARIA ELISABETH : Zur Bedeutung von Schlaf und

Traum in Mittelalter, by Nigel F. Palmer 503
WOLFFE, JOHN : The Protestant Crusade in Great Britain 1829-1860, by

Ian Machin 329
YARDENI, MYRIAM : Anti-Jewish Mentalities in Early Modern Europe, by

Joan-Pau Rubies 315
YATES, NIGEL : Buildings, Faith and Worship. The liturgical arrangement

of Anglican churches 1600-1900, by Colin J. K. Cunningham 488
ZAGORIN, PEREZ: Ways of Lying. Dissimulation, persecution, and

conformity in early modern Europe, by Johann P. Sommerville 317
ZAKAI, AVIHU : Exile and Kingdom. History and apocalypse in the Puritan

migration to America, by G. E. Aylmer 664
ZAPALAC, KRISTIN E. S.: 'In His Image and Likeness'. Political

iconography and religious change in Regensburg, 1500-1600, by
Carlos M. N. Eire 660

ZIMDARS-SWARTZ, SANDRA L.: Encountering Mary. From La Salette to
Medjugorje, by Frances Lannon 499

xiv

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

LIST OF CONTRIBUTORS

Abulafia, Anna Sapir, 332
Airlie, Stuart, 302, 372
Andrew, Donna T., 581
Angold, Michael, 464
Aylmer, G. E., 664

Baker-Smith, Dominic, 481
Bammel, C. P., 636
Barton, Simon, 679
Bassett, Steven, 300
Bateson, Mark, 60
Bebbington, D. W., 343
Besier, Gerhard, 447
Biller, Peter, 123
Black, Antony, 149
Bonner, Gerald, 333, 458, 459,

502
Brett, Caroline, 312
Brock, Sebastian, 297
Brooke, C. N. L., 120, 159
Brooks, Peter Newman, 688
Brundage, James A., 541, 657
Burke, Peter, 150, 155, 457
Burns, J. H., 311, 341

Cameron, Euan, 151, 682
Carleton Paget, James, 318
Carpenter, D. A., 512
Chadwick, Henry, 116, 334, 503,

637
Chadwick, Owen, 137, 161, 321,

330
Champion, Justin, 325
Chapman, Mark D., 494
Cheney, Mary, 142
Childs, John, 327
Christodoulou, Joan, 608
Cohen, Jeremy, 293
Collins, Roger, 462
Collinson, Patrick, 1
Coupland, Simon, 675
Cowan, Alexander, 654
Cowdrey, H. E. J., 144, 686

Cramer, Peter, 337
Crick, J. C , 338
Cross, Claire, 513
Cummins, J. S., 647
Cunningham, Colin J. K., 160,

D'Avray, D. L., 121
Denton, Jeffrey, 60
Dever, Mark E., 396
Dobson, R. B., 509, 685
Doll, Peter M., 35
Dunbabin, Jean, 341, 680

Eccleshall, Robert, 125
Eire, Carlos M. N., 660
Elliott, T. G., 169
Eltis, D. A., 231
Elton, G. R., 479, 649

Fenlon, Dermot, 102
Ferreiro, Alberto, 5
Foot, Sarah, 505, 506
Ford, Alan, 663
Frearson, Michael, 514
Frend, W. H. C , 333, 335, 639

Gaudemet, J., 295
Gibson, Margaret, 146, 301, 678
Gibson, Ralph, 672
Gilley, Sheridan, 110
Given-Wilson, Chris, 340
Gould, Graham, 141
Graves, M. A. R., 689
Green, S.J. D., 428

Haigh, Christopher, 485
Hall, Stuart G., 634
Hamilton, Alastair, 484
Harvey, Anthony, 304
Harvey, L. P., 474
Harvey, P. D. A., 686
Henry, John, 154

xv

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

Hilton, Boyd, 157, 670
Holdsworth, Christopher,
Holmes, George, 511
Housley, Norman, 339

508

Jordan, William Chester, 147

Kemp, Brian, 677
Kenny, Anthony, 650
Kidd, Colin, 667, 688

Lannon, Frances, 499
Larner, John, 148
Law, John E., 314
Lawrence, C. H., 309
Leff, Gordon, 681
Lieu, Judith, 335
Linehan, Peter, 97, 140, 153
Lovatt, Roger, 195, 683
Lynch, Michael, 322, 336

McClure, Judith, 142
MacCulloch, Diarmaid, 152
McGrath, Alister, 687
Macintosh, A. A., 471
Mackenney, Richard, 124
McKitterick, Rosamond, 642
McManners, John, 487
McPartlan, Paul, 498
Machin, Ian, 329, 517
Markus, R. A., 140
Milton, Anthony, 666, 690
Moore, Susan Hardman, 515, 516
Moote, A. Lloyd, 132
Morrill, John, 624
Morris, Colin, 143
Murray, Alexander, 644

Nichols, Aidan, 656
Nicol, D. M., 472
Nuttall, Geoffrey F., 517, 645, 669

Ombres, Robert, 684
Orsi, Robert A., 287

Pennington, Kenneth, 147
Pettegree, Andrew, 482
Pollard, John, 490
Porter, Andrew, 135
Porter, Roy, 127
Postles, David, 683
Powell, J. Enoch, 152
Powell, Timothy E., 531
Prestwich, Michael, 646, 680
Pullan, Brian, 476

Rack, Henry D., 156
Rackham, Oliver, 504
Ramsbottom, John, 249
Ridyard, Susan J., 305, 504
Robbins, Keith, 158, 496, 519,

520, 521, 694
Robinson, Andrew, 592
Robson, Michael, 511
Rubies, Joan-Pau, 315

Sagovsky, Nicholas, 491
Sayers, Jane E., 676
Sheils, W.J., 518, 692
Shepard, Jonathan, 298, 463, 640,

641
Sims-Williams, Patrick, 468
Singleton, John, 16
Skinner, Patricia, 674
Smith, David L., 131
Smyth, Jim, 134
Somerville, Robert, 119
Sommerville, Johann P., 317
Spinks, Bryan D., 675
Stein, Peter, 691

Taylor, Stephen, 271
Thomann, Gunther, 414
Thompson, Colin P., 342
Thompson, Sally, 508
Tierney, Brian, 149
Trompf, G. W., 351
Tuck, Anthony, 313

Palmer, Nigel F., 503 van Houts, Elisabeth, 507, 510
xvi

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-THREE

Waley, Daniel, 117 Winterbottom, Michael, 145, 470
Ward, W. R , 155 Wright, A. D , 515
White, Peter, 129
Willen, Diane, 561 Zutshi, P. N. R., 512

XVll

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


Cmtowtd from bark coper

SHORT NOTICES

Pricoco, Nervo and Sardella. Smka t Italia subvrbicana Ira IV t VIII stcolo: by Patricia Skinner 674
Kanookadan, The East Syrian Ltcbonary by Bryan D. Spinki 675
NeUon (cd. and trans.). The Annals ofSl-Bertin: by Simon Coupland 675
Herbers, Kortum and Scrvatiuj (eds), Ex Ipsis Rerun Doaenenhs: by Jane E. Sayrn 676
Grecnway (comp.), John Le Max. Fasti Eccltntu AngHcanat 1066-1300, IV: Salisbury: by Brian

Kemp 677
Sicard (ed.), Hugius dt Stunt-Inter et son Ecole: by Margaret Gibson 678
Falque, Gil and Maya (eds), Chromca Hispana saenli XII, Pars I: by Simon Barton 679
Chibnall, The Empress Matilda: by Michael Prestwich 680
Srhoebel, Arcka und Btsiti der Ablei Si. Viktor m fans: by Jean Dunbabin 680
Freddoso and Kelley (trans.), Wilham of Orkham. Qticdkittal Questions, I: QuodlibHs 1-4: II:

Quodlibeu 5 7: by Gordon LefT 681
Hagrn (ed.), Atgustm, At Harvtst, and Thtology (1300-1650): by Euan Cameron 682
Moy« , Richard Rolle's Expositio Super Novem Lectionea Monuorum: by Roger Lovatl 683
tLambrick and Slade (eds). Two Cartularies of Abmgdan Abbe;: by David Postln 683
Harper-Bill, Tht Cartulary oj Ittt Angustinm Friars of Clan: by Robert Ombres 684
Swanson (cd), Tht Regattr of John Catterick, Bishop tf Country and Ltchfitid 1415-1419: by Barric

Dobson 683
Riley-Smilh, What were tht Crusades?: by H. E. J. Cowdrey 686
Delano-Smith and Ingrain, Maps in Biblti 1500-1600: by P. D A. Harvey 686
van't Spijker (ed.), Calm: Erbt und Auflrag: by .Muter McGrath 687
Donnelly and Kingdon (romp.), A BMwgraphy of the Works of Peter Martyr Vrrmgti: by Peter

Newman Brooks 688
Schmidt, Hah Fairs: by Colin Kidd 688
Loach, Parliament laukr the Tudors: by M. A. R. Graves 689
Laurence, Owens and Sim (eds), John Bunyan and his England 1628-88: by Anthony Milton 690
Rodes, Law and Modtrmz.atum in At Chunk of England: by Petrr Stein 691
Guy led.), The Diocest of LJandqffm ij6y. by W.J. Sheils 691
Walker and Gallagher (eds), Sermons and Battle Hymns: by Keith Robbiiu 692

BOOKS RECEIVED 694

AUTHORS' ADDRESSES

Professor Donna T. Andrew, 502 Brunswick Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5R 2Z5, Canada
Professor James A. Brundage, University of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66045, USA
Mrs Joan Chrblodoulou, 26 Kensington Court Gardens, Kensington Court Place, London W8 5QP
Dr John Morril), Selwyn College, Cambridge CB3 9DW
Dr Timothy E. Powell, NCUACS, University of Bath, Claverton Down, Bath B A J 7AY
Dr Andrew Robinson. Eton College, Eton, Berks SL>6 4DB
Dr Diane Willen, Department of History, Georgia State UnKtrrsity, University Plaza, Atlanta, Georgia

30303-3083, USA

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937


THE JOURNAL OF ECCLESIASTICAL HISTORY

Volume 43 Number 4 October igQ2

Contents

ABTICI-f.S

CHRISTIANITY OR SOLAR MONOTHEISM: THE EARLY REUGIOIS BELIEFS OF ST PATRICK, BY

TIMOTHY E. POWELL 531

THE BAR OF THE ELY CONSISTORY COITRT IN THE FOURTEENTH CENTI.RY: ADVOCATES,

PROCTORS AND OTHERS, BY JAMES A. BRI-NDAOK 541

GODLY WOMEN IN EARLY MODERM ENGLAND: PIRITANISM AND GENDER, BY DIANE WILLEN ^61

O N READING CHARrrv SERMONS: EIOHTEENTH-CKNTIIRY ANGUCAX SoLtcrrATiov AND

EXHORTATION, BY UONNA T ANDREW 581

UJENTIFYLNf; THE BEAST: SAML'EL HORSI-EY AND THE PROBLEM OF PAPAL ANTICHRIST. BV

ANDREW ROBINSON 392

THE GIASOOW UNIVF.RSAI.I5T CIIIIII:II AND SCOTTISH RADICALISM FROM T7i>. FRENCH

REVOLITION TO CHARTISM: A THEOLOOV OF IJBERATION, BY JUAN CHRISTOIMHI.OI1 6ofl

R E V I E W A R T I C L E

THE CAISFJ OF THE BRITISH CIVIL WARS, BY JOHN MORRILL 694

REVIEWS

Baukham, Judf and Ihe Rtlatuw of Jims in Ihe Early CJiurrh: by Sluan G Hal! 634
Banelink. Hilhorsi and Knrrpkrns irds./, Evtogia. Melanges oflrrti a Aninon A. R Bastiaenien a

1'oceasum it ton soixante ctnquienu armirersam: by C. P. Bammcl 1)36
Taft, A History oj' Ihr khagf ,\j Si John Chrysostom, IV: The Diptjxhs- by Henry Chadwkk 637
Dassman and othrra (rds). Jahrtmh Jtir Antikt und Chnstentum, 33: by VV. H C. Krrnd 'j^y
Ruggicri. Byzantine Religious Anhilerlurr (5R2 86jl. Its hutory and structural tlantnts: by Jonathan

Shrpard 640
Cunningham (rd., trans, and comm.;, Tht life of Sluhatl Iht SynktUos: by Jonathan Shrpard 641
Paxton, (Jtnstuuuiuig Death Tki creation of a ntual firote\< m early meJieval Europe by R o s a m o n d

McKitterick b.\a
Paravirini. Baf;liani and Stabilr icds1,. Trtuime im MillelnlUr Ihmolufuche Studien: bv Alrxandrr

Murray (144
Brock, Frttdom from Violence. Sectarian nonrtsisUmafrom the Middle Ages to the Great Mar: by

GrofTrcy F Nuttall 645
Bower Jed. Shrad and othrrsi, Scutuhromcon, VI: Books xi andxix: by Michael Prestwirli 646
Brading, The First America. Tht Spanish monarchy, Crrole fiatnoh, and the hhrral \tale tw*- iHby: by

J. S. Cummins 647
Gunn and IJndley (edsl. Cardinal H'aiset. Church, state and art by Geoffrey Eltun 649
Mart/.. Thoma.1 More. Ihe starch for the inner man: Rex. Tht Thevlop oj John Fisher: by Anthony

Kenny 650
Stayer, The Grrmcm PeasanL\' War and Anabaptist (.ommumfr ofdnnds: by Alexander CIWUII 654
Williams, Teresa of Atila: by Aidan Nichols O56
Stone, Road to Duorce, England i^pr iqfty. by James A. Brundiiip- 657
Wandel , Always Among l.'s. Images of the poor in tjiingli's ^jtnch: / a p a l a t 'In Hi\ Image and

IJJttness'. Political iconography and religious thangr m Rtgeruhurg, 7500 16011: by Carloi M . N.
Eire tifxi

H a p p e and King i c d s , The Vocacyon ofjohan Bale: by .Man Ford W>3
Zakai, Exile anil Kingdom. History and apocuhpu in the Puritim migration to Amrrua: by G. !•'.. Ayliner 664
Laurence, Parliamentary Amy Chaplains 164J '65': by Anthony Milton 666
Grell, Israel and Tyacke ecbl. From Persecution to Toleration. The (lloriotis Reivlutiou and Religion m

England: bv Colin Kidd 1167
r"ix. Prophecy and Reason. The Dutch (MUgumls in the tatty enlightenment: b y G e o f f r e y F N u t t a l l bf>9

I^ovegrove, Established Church. Sectarian People. Itinerancy mid the fansfomatwn of English dissrnt.
1780-1830. by Boyd Hilton t>7n

Desan . Reclaiming the Sacred, lot religion and popular politus in revolutionary France, by Ralph Gibson f>JJ

Continued inside back rover

© Cambridge University Press, 1992

Printed in Great Britain by the University Press, Cambridgehttps://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900001937



